
TARIFF SERVICES
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MANAGEMENT TEAM
TARIFF SERVICES / GENERATION INTERCONNECTION



TARIFF SERVICES TEAM

Business Services Sub-Team
Team Oversight / Special  

Studies / GI KM and  

Process Automation

GI Request Process &

Application, GI Queue

Mgt and DISIS Support

Consultant / Vendor  

Management

DISIS Studies Support

Engineering Finance  

(Cash, Securities,  

Budgeting, Billing and  

Statements)

Matt B. Jackson Audrey White Erin Chism Mitch Jackson

mbjackson@spp.org awhite@spp.org echism@spp.org mjackson@spp.org
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TARIFF SERVICES TEAM

Studies Services Sub-Team
Team Oversight, Z2  

Remand, DISIS Studies  

Support, Data  

Visualization and KPIs

Facilities Studies / Cost  

Estimate / SCERT / TRAC

Generation  

Interconnection  

Agreements
Special Studies 

GIA/Finance/Purchasing 

Support

Katherine Rogers Francesco Havas Stacy Brothers Rebecca Cheatham

krogers@spp.org fhavas@spp.org sbrothers@spp.org rcheatham@spp.org
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TARIFF SERVICES TEAM

Studies Services Sub-Team
Facilities Studies / Cost  

Estimate / SCERT / 

TRAC

Jason Rainwater

jrainwater@spp.org
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TARIFF SERVICES MANAGEMENT STRUCTURE (12/23/2022)

Studies Services Sub-TeamBusiness Services Sub-Team

Katherine Rogers (Sr PS)

• Sub-Team Oversight

• Z2 Remand Process Lead

• QA DISIS CA / IFS Support

• KPIs / Data Visualization

Fran Havas(PS 2)

• Facilities Studies Process Lead

• SCERT / TRAC / Cost Allocation

Jason Rainwater (PS 2)

• Facilities Studies Process Lead

• SCERT / TRAC / Cost Allocation

Stacy Brothers (PS 2)

• GIA Process Lead

Rebecca Cheatham (PS 3)

• Special Studies

• GIA

• Finance/Purchasing Support

Matt B Jackson (Sr PS)

• Sub-Team Oversight

• Special Studies

• Finance / Purchasing

Support

Audrey White (PS 2)

• DISIS Intake Process Lead

• RMS / Communication

• GIR Records Mgt

• DISIS / SmartQ

Erin Chism (PS 2)

• Consultant & Vendor Mgt

• DISIS / SmartQ Support

Mitch Jackson (Sr PS)

• EFA Finance and Securities

• Budget Reporting

• Team Oversight

• Process Automation  

Coordinator

• Knowledge  

Management (UtiliCast)

Dara Solomon-

Supervisor
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Matt B Jackson

Audrey White

Erin Chism

Mitch Jackson

Katherine Rogers

Jason Rainwater

Stacy Brothers

Rebecca Cheatham



TARIFF SERVICES
MANAGEMENT TEAM
Dara Solomon,

SUPERVISOR – TARIFF SERVICES / GENERATION

INTERCONNECTION
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